	Š
	1071770
	4040
	40
	0440
	(

FORM PTO-1584 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		Docket No.:	
Olag No. 9551-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalSter	TRADEMARKS ONLY		1030/1018	
TMOSREV03 Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of receivin	g party(ies):	
Goldschmidt SKW Surfactants GmbH		Name: Goldschmidt Chemica	_	
General Partnership Corporation-State Germany Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: December 31, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 914 East Rat City: Hopewell Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaws Other If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit designation is (Designations must be a separate doc Additional name(s) & address(es) B. Trademark Regist	State: VA ZIP: 23860 State: VA ZIP: 23860 Tre Ted States, a domestic Yes	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional numbers	774,781 1,491,775 794,635 1,520,389 854,434	railair Ho.(S)	
Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed	orrespondence i:	Total number of applications are registrations involved:		
Name: Keith A. Weltsch		7, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$149.00	
Internal Address: <u>Scully, Scott, Murp</u>	hy & Presser	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to	o deposit appount	
Street Address: 400 Garden City Plaz	a	8. Deposit account number:	a deposit accordit	
City: Garden City State:	NY ZIP: <u>11530</u>	19-1013/SSMP		
	TON CO	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document. Keith A. Weltsch Name of Person Signing	Kuro	Signature	August 10, 2004 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Mail Stop Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0046

RECORDED: 08/24/2004

Fax Server

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Goldschmidt SKW Surfactants GmbH, a German corporation with a principal place of business at Goldschmidtstrasse 100, 45127 Essen, Germany ("ASSIGNOR"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, sell and transfer, *nunc pro tunc*, effective December 31, 1999, to Goldschmidt Chemical Corporation, a Delaware Corporation with a principal place of business at 914 East Randolph Road, Hopewell, VA 23860 ("ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in the table below, and the registration and applications for registration thereof that are specified below, including renewal rights therein, together with the goodwill symbolized by such marks as well as all rights in and to any and all claims ASSIGNOR may have, at law or in equity for past infiringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this transfer, assignment and sale not been made.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	(APPLICATION) REGISTRATION NUMBER
AROSURF	United States	774,781
VARAMIDE	United States	854,434
VARIFOAM	United States	1,491,775
VARONIC	United States	794,635
VARSULF	United States	1,520,389

Goldschmidt SK Surfactants GmbH

Name Dr. Wolkgang Hey

Authorized Officer

Title

July 20, 2004

Date

H:\work\TM\1030\Deedof assignment.doc